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1. Introduction
This contribution is a text proposal for TR 37.717-31-11 to include DC_3A-32A-38A_n28A and DC_3C-32A-38A_n28A.
2. Text Proposal
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Table 5.1.x.1-1: Band combinations EN-DC (four bands)
	EN-DC
Configuration
	Uplink EN-DC
configuration

	[bookmark: OLE_LINK64][bookmark: OLE_LINK65][bookmark: OLE_LINK66]DC_3A-32A-38A_n28A
DC_3C-32A-38A_n28A
	DC_3A_n28A
DC_38A_n28A
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Based on co-existence studies of Band 38 + Band n28 and Band 3 + Band n28, own Rx impact of the 4th band is the followings.
- The 2nd order harmonics generated by Band n28 may fall into own Rx of Band 32.
- IMD5 may fall into Rx of band 32 when band 3 and n28 transmit.
5.1.x.2	 ∆TIB and ∆RIB values
For DC_3-32-38_n28, the TIB,c and RIB,c values are reused from the band combination DC_ 7-8-32_n1, and are given in the tables below.

Table 5.1.x.2-1: ΔTIB,c due to EN-DC(four bands)
	Inter-band DC Configuration
	E-UTRA and NR Band
	ΔTIB,c [dB]

	DC_3-32-38_n28
	3
	0.7

	
	38
	0.7

	
	n28
	0.6



Table 5.1.x.2-2: ΔRIB,c due to EN-DC (four bands)
	Inter-band DC Configuration
	E-UTRA and NR Band
	ΔRIB [dB]

	DC_3-32-38_n28
	3
	0

	
	32
	0

	
	38
	0

	
	n28
	0.2
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No additional MSD requirement needs to be defined for this dual connectivity configuration.
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